FORM PTO-1594 ("lev. 6-93) 03 - 15	5-2002 /ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-00° 1 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	~ Resuber
To the Honorable Commission 1020	18348 1 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EZ INDUSTRIES, INC., FORMERLY EASY AUGER, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MACKISSIC, INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1189 OLD SCHUYLKILL RD. City: PARKER FORD State: PA ZIP: 19457
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: XI Assignment	Discrete Partnership Corporation-State PENNSYLVANIA Of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Discrete Pennsylvania
Execution Date:11/6/2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,957,881 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: L. A. KRUPNICK, CORPORATE Conternal Address: INDUCTOTHERM INDUSTR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 10 INDEL AVENUE City: RANCOCAS State: NJ 7IP: 0	8. Deposit account number:
City: RANCOCAS State: NJ ZIP: 0	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. L. A. KRUPNICK Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:	



11-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EZ Industries, Inc., formerly known as Easy Auger, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, having a place of business at 810 East St. Paul Street, Litchfield, MN 55355 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark Easy Auger, U.S. Registration No. 1,957,881 in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, MacKissic, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having a place of business at 1189 Old Schuylkill Road, Parker Ford, PA 19457 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademark EASY AUGER, U.S. Registration No. 1,957,881 therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, titles and interests in and to the trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations therefor for the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

EZ INDUSTRIES, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS EASY AUGER, INC.,

A MINNESOTA CORPORATION

Michael L. Lecceardone II

Its President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002461 FRAME: 0863